

State Vs. Hemant alias Guddu & Anr.
FIR No.492/2015
PS Harsh Vihar

(2)

01.11.2018

New charge-sheet is received by way of assignment. Let it be checked, registered and report as per rules. Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad will also report specifically whether copies of statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C are completely filed with the record besides bail bonds of accused and C.D. of e-filing vis-a-vis whether it is functional.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Hemant alias Guddu and Kailash are on bail, their counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar, Advocate is present.

Record is perused. Cognizance of offence punishable u/s 323/354B/354D/308/506/34 is taken. On perusal of the record, on the face of it, copy of FIR forwarded to Ld. M.M. is not sent with the charge-sheet, issue notice to Ahlmad/ Assistant Ahlmad attached to the court of Sh. Prayank Nayak, M.M., to forward the same within seven days to this court.

List for arguments on point of charge on 11.12.2018.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/01.11.2018

P