

SC no. 80/18  
State Vs. Hemant alias Guddu  
FIR No. 492/2015  
PS Harsh Vihar

06.06.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Summons were issued to ASI Bholu Ram, but report has been received that he has expired on 22.11.2017. His name is deleted from the array of list of witnesses.

Let witness Yashoda be called on next date of hearing.

Be put up on 19.08.2019 for PE.

(Jagdish Kumar)  
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)  
Karkardooma, Delhi/06.06.2019

A