

SC no. 80/18
State Vs. Hemant alias Guddu
FIR No. 492/2015
PS Harsh Vihar

19.08.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Ms. Ashwani Rani, proxy counsel for main counsel Sh.

Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Witness Yashoda is present for her cross-examination, but adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons for today itself as grand-mother of main counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar has expired.

In the given circumstances, adjournment is granted and witness Yashoda is discharged unexamined. She is bound down for next date of hearing.

Be put up on 31.10.2019 for cross-examination of PW-1 Smt. Yashoda (Let notice be issued to IO and MHC(M) for the said date.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/19.08.2019

A