

SC no. 80/18
State Vs. Hemant alias Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS Harsh Vihar

31.10.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Hemant alias Guddu and Kailash Chand are
present on bail.
Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

PW-1 Smt. Yashoda is present for her cross-examination. PW-1 is partly cross-examined on behalf of both accused. Further cross-examination deferred as it is lunch time.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/31.10.2019

After lunch session.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Hemant alias Guddu and Kailash Chand are
present on bail with their Counsel Sh. Parmod Singh.

PW-1 Smt. Yashoda is further partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination deferred due to paucity of time. PW-2 Smt. Maya is also present and she is also discharged unexamined due to paucity of time. No other witness is present. Be put up on 27.01.2020 for PE (Let PWs Smt. Yashoda and Smt. Maya be called for said date), besides notice to IO and MHC(M) for said date.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/31.10.2019

A