

SC No. 544/2018  
State vs. Hemant @ Guddu and Anr.  
FIR No. 492/2015  
PS Harsh Vihar

29.10.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Hemant @ Guddu is present on bail with Ld. Defence counsel Ms. Jaya Pal.  
Accused Kailash Chand is absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Kailash Chand. Heard. Same is allowed for today only.

Summons issued to witness Maya Devi received back with a request.

Let witnesses Maya Devi and Seema Devi be summoned through concerned IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 22.01.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara  
KKD Courts, Delhi  
29.10.2021