

SC ID No. 80/18
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu and Anr.
FIR No. 492/15
PS Harsh Vihar

27.04.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused is present on bail with Ld. Defence
Counsel, Sh. Parmod Singh.
Witnesses Maya Devi and Seema Devi are present,
further examined and discharged.
No other witness is present.
Put up for remaining PE on 06.08.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/27.04.2022