

SC - ID No. 544/2018
State vs. Hemant @ Guddu
FIR No. 492/2015
PS : Harsh Vihar

12.04.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Kailash Chand is present on bail.

Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

An application for exemption has been moved on behalf of the accused Hemant @ Guddu on the ground of illness, however, counsel for accused has not disputed the identity of the accused Hemant @ Guddu.

In view thereof, let the witnesses present be examined.

PW-6 Dr. Karim Ullah Khan and PW-7 Dr. Susheel Bansotra are present, examined, duly cross-examined and discharged.

Witnesses ASI Hans Kumar, ASI Upender and Yashoda are present today but discharged unexamined as no time left as it is already 04:00 pm. Yashoda has already been examined.

Now, to come up for RPE on **13.09.2023**.

Witness No. 7, 8, 10, 13 and 14 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/12.04.2023