

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS: Harsh Vihar

28.03.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Complainant along with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Amit.

PW-9 ASI Puran Chand and PW-10 HC Rahul Sindhu have been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused persons wish to admit the following documents through him u/s. 294 Cr.P.C :-

1. *DD Entry No.43B dated 28.09.2015 which is already exhibited as Ex.PW8/A and DD Entry No.45B dated 28.09.2015 which is exhibited as Ex.A1.*
2. *Registration of FIR No. 492/15 PS Harsh Vihar (without admitting the contents of the FIR) which is exhibited as Ex.A2.*
3. *Statement u/s. 164 Cr.P.C.(without contents) of injured Yashoda recorded by Ld. MM Ms. Mayuri Singh which is already exhibited as Ex.PW1/B.*
4. *Role of MHC(M).*

In view of this admission of documents (as mentioned above) u/s. 294 Cr.P.C., evidence of Prosecution Witness MHC(M), W/Ct.

:2:

Monika, Ms. Mayuri Singh, the then Ld. MM and HC/DO Satish Pal mentioned at serial nos. 15 to 17 and 18 in the list of PWs, is hereby, dispensed with and these PWs are dropped from list of PWs.

Put up for PE on 06.08.2024. PWs Dr. Ravi (Srl. No.10), Dr. Amit (Srl. No.13), Dr. Rani (Srl. No.14) and ASI Sant Ram (Srl. No.21) be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2024