

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS: Harsh Vihar

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are present in person along with
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Lakshaya Malhotra.

1. Witness Retd. ASI Sant Ram is present in person. He submits that he has already been examined as PW-11 in the present matter.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

2. On perusing the record, it is revealed that Retd. ASI Sant Ram has already been examined as PW-11 on 06.08.2024. Accordingly, he is discharged.

3. Ahlmad and Asst. Ahlmad are warned to be careful in future.

4. No other PW is present today.

5. Put up for PE on 25.01.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.01.2025