

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS: Harsh Vihar

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Sh. Akansh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.
No PW is present today.

1. PW/HC Hans Kumar is reported to be busy in law and order duty for upcoming Elections in Delhi Legislative Assembly.
2. Put up for remaining PE and SA on date already fixed i.e. 10.02.2025. PWs be summoned again as per the previous order.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.02.2025