

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS : Harsh Vihar

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are present on bail along with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Yash Kaushik.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Statement of accused Hemant @ Guddu further recorded partly. Remaining SA is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel as it is already 04:20 pm and he has to rush back to his office.
2. Put up for remaining SA of accused Hemant @ Guddu and SA of accused Kailash on 04.06.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/21.05.2025