

SC No.544/2018
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS: Harsh Vihar

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant through
VC.

1. Both accused request for an adjournment while submitting that their counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.

2. At request, put up for remaining SA of accused Hemant @ Guddu and SA of accused Kailash on 17.07.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/04.06.2025