

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 492/2015
PS : Harsh Vihar

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both the accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.K. Sharma.

1. Accused Kailash has been examined as DW-1. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

2. DW Accused Hemant @ Guddu is present in person. Ld. Counsel for accused requests for discharging DW accused Hemant @ Guddu unexamined stating that accused Hemant @ Guddu has not brought the documents which he wishes to produce during his deposition.

Submissions heard. Request allowed.

Accordingly, DW accused Hemant @ Guddu is discharged unexamined for today.

3. Put up for remaining DE on 04.11.2025, the date already fixed.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.11.2025