

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant Guddu & Anr.
FIR No 492/2015
PS: Harsh Vihar

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh. J.A. Chaudhary and Sh. Pramod Chauhan.
Complainant with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Gopi Kishan.

1. Final arguments further heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments, if any/Judgment on
26.02.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.02.2026