

SC No. 544/2018
State Vs. Hemant Guddu & Anr.
FIR No 492/2015
PS: Harsh Vihar

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Counsel for accused Kailash (through VC).

Mohd. Junaid, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused Hemant @ Guddu.

The Judgment is under dictation and it is already 03:55pm, however, the undersigned has to attend a Study Circle Meeting called by Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi today at 04:00pm, therefore, put up for Judgment on 26.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.05.2026