

SC No. 544/2018  
State Vs. Hemant Guddu & Anr.  
FIR No 492/2015  
PS: Harsh Vihar

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Counsel for accused Kailash (through VC).

Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Hemant @ Guddu (through VC).

No time is left today. A judgment in a case titled as State Vs. Rajesh Kumar listed today is under dictation which is to be announced today and some bail orders are also pending for dictation, therefore, put up for Judgment on 01.06.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/30.05.2026